FILEDFILEDCourt of AppealsSUPREME COURTDivision III6/12/2020State of WashingtonBY SUSAN L. CARLSON6/11/2020 2:55 PMCLERKSUPREME COURT NO.98649-5COA NO. 36867-0-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ISAAC S. SPRAUER,

Petitioner.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR DOUGLAS COUNTY

The Honorable Brian Huber, Judge

PETITION FOR REVIEW

CASEY GRANNIS Attorney for Petitioner

NIELSEN KOCH, PLLC 1908 East Madison Seattle, WA 98122 (206) 623-2373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

А.	IDENTITY OF PETITIONER 1
B.	COURT OF APPEALS DECISION 1
C.	ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW
D.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1
E.	ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE ACCEPTED 3
	1. THE COURT OF APPEALS DECISION CONFLICTS WITH PRECEDENT SHOWING A CRIME-RELATED CHALLENGE TO A COMMUNITY CUSTODY CONDITION MAY BE RAISED FOR THE FIRST TIME ON APPEAL
	2. THE CONDITION IS NOT CRIME-RELATED UNDER THE STATUTORY STANDARD AND VIOLATES SPRAUER'S FIRST AMENDMENT RIGHT TO FREEDOM OF ASSOCIATION
F.	<u>CONCLUSION</u>

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

WASHINGTON CASES In re Pers. Restraint of Call In re Pers. Restraint of Fleming In re Pers. Restraint of Rainey State v. Bahl State v. Blazina State v. Casimiro 8 Wn. App. 2d 245 438 P.3d 137 review denied, 193 Wn.2d 1029, 445 P.3d 561 (2019)...... 2, 6, 8 State v. Cates 183 Wn.2d 531, 354 P.3d 832 (2015).....7, 9 State v. Cordero State v. Ford State v. Graciano 176 Wn.2d 531, 295 P.3d 219 (2013)..... 10, 11 State v. Hearn 131 Wn. App. 601, 128 P.3d 139 (2006), 15 State v. Hoffman 116 Wn.2d 51, 804 P.2d 577 (1991).....11

Page <u>WASHINGTON CASES</u> (CONT'D)
<u>State v. Irwin</u> 191 Wn. App. 644, 364 P.3d 830 (2015)13
<u>State v. Johnson</u> 180 Wn. App. 318, 327 P.3d 704 (2014)5
<u>State v. Johnson</u> 184 Wn. App. 777, 340 P.3d 230 (2014)16
<u>State v. Johnson</u> 4 Wn. App. 2d 352, 421 P.3d 969, <u>review denied</u> , 192 Wn.2d 1003, 430 P.3d 260 (2018)
<u>State v. Jones</u> 182 Wn.2d 1, 338 P.3d 278 (2014)5, 6, 10
<u>State v. Julian</u> 102 Wn. App. 296, 9 P.3d 851 (2000) <u>review denied</u> , 143 Wn.2d 1003, 20 P.3d 944 (2001)
<u>State v. McWilliams</u> 177 Wn. App. 139, 311 P.3d 584 (2013) <u>review denied</u> , 179 Wn.2d 1020, 318 P.3d 279 (2014)
<u>State v. Mendoza</u> 165 Wn.2d 913, 205 P.3d 113 (2009)5
<u>State v. Moen</u> 129 Wn.2d 535, 919 P.2d 69 (1996)4
<u>State v. Motter</u> 139 Wn. App. 797, 162 P.3d 1190 (2007), <u>disapproved on other grounds by</u> <u>State v. Valencia</u> , 169 Wn.2d 782, 239 P.3d 1059 (2010);6

WASHINGTON CASES (CONT'D) Page
<u>State v. Moultrie</u> 143 Wn. App. 387, 177 P.3d 776 <u>review denied</u> , 164 Wn.2d 1035, 197 P.3d 1185 (2008) 14, 15
<u>State v. Munoz-Rivera</u> 190 Wn. App. 870, 361 P.3d 182 (2015)
<u>State v. Norris</u> 1 Wn. App.2d 87, 404 P.3d 83 (2017), <u>aff'd in part, rev'd in part sub nom.,</u> <u>State v. Nguyen</u> , 191 Wn.2d 671, 425 P.3d 847 (2018
<u>State v. Padilla</u> 190 Wn.2d 672, 416 P.3d 712 (2018)
<u>State v. Paine</u> 69 Wn. App. 873, 850 P.2d 1369 (1993)
<u>State v. Peters</u> 10 Wn. App. 2d 574, 455 P.3d 141 (2019)2, 6, 8
<u>State v. Riles</u> 135 Wn.2d 326, 957 P.2d 655 (1998), <u>abrogated on other grounds by</u> <u>State v. Valencia</u> , 169 Wn.2d 782, 239 P.3d 1059 (2010)13, 15
<u>State v. Riley</u> 121 Wn.2d 22, 846 P.2d 1365 (1993)14, 17
<u>State v. Ross</u> 129 Wn.2d 279, 916 P.2d 405 (1996)
<u>State v. Wallmuller</u> 194 Wn.2d 234, 449 P.3d 619 (2019)
<u>State v. Warnock</u> 174 Wn. App. 608, 299 P.3d 1173 (2013)

WASHINGTON CASES (CONT'D) Page
<u>State v. Warren</u> 165 Wn.2d 17, 195 P.3d 940 (2008)14
<u>State v. Zimmer</u> 146 Wn. App. 405, 190 P.3d 121 (2008)
FEDERAL CASES
<u>Malone v. United States</u> 502 F.2d 554 (9th Cir. 1974)
<u>United States v. Munoz</u> 812 F.3d 809 (10th Cir. 2016) 16, 17, 19
<u>United States v. Napulou</u> 593 F.3d 1041 (9th Cir. 2010) 17, 18
<u>United States v. Reeves</u> 591 F.3d 77 (2d Cir. 2010)
<u>United States v. Romero</u> 676 F.2d 406 (9th Cir. 1982)
<u>United States v. Ross</u> 476 F.3d 719 (9th Cir. 2007)
RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES
18 U.S.C. § 3583
RAP 2.5
RAP 13.4
RCW 9.94A.030
RCW 9.94A.631

Page

RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)	
RCW 9.94A.6332	9
RCW 9.94A.703	13
